Beat: News

Harsh Vardhan Launches "Solar Power Tree

To Harness Maximum Solar Energy

New Delhi, India, 24.07.2016, 19:24 Time

USPA NEWS - The Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences, Dr. Harsh Vardhan launching the Solar Power Tree in New Delhi on July 22, 2016.

An Innovation Aimed At Utilizing Minimum Land To Harness Maximum Solar Energy

Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences, Dr. Harsh Vardhan, launched the "Solar Power Tree' in New Delhi on July 22. It has been developed by the CSIR-Central Mechanical Engineering Research Institute (CSIR-CMERI), a constituent laboratory of Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR).

Dr. Harsh Vardhan, while appreciating the efforts of the scientists of the CSIR-CMERI, added that the Solar Power Tree innovatively addresses the challenge of increasing demand for Green Energy by gainfully utilizing scarce land resources in the country.

Further, the Minister noted that in order to produce 1 MW of solar power it requires about 3.5 acres of land in the conventional layout of solar panels. Thus, for any State in the country to survive on green energy, there will be requirement of thousands of acres of land. Acquisition of land is a major issue in itself, he added.

Dr. Girish Sahni, DG, CSIR, also present on the occasion, informed that the device has been functioning effectively at three places in West Bengal as a pilot project.

As a future prospect, the Solar Power Tree would be developed in a rotatable module, which would have a motorized mechanism to align itself with the movement of the Sun during the day. Hence, it would be possible to harness 10-15 per cent more power over and above the current capacity.

Picture Description: The Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences, Dr. Harsh Vardhan launching the Solar Power Tree designed and developed by the CSIR-Central Mechanical Engineering Research Institute (CSIR-CMERI), Durgapur, in New Delhi on July 22, 2016. The DG, CSIR, Dr. Girish Sahni is also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8705/harsh-vardhan-launches-solar-power-tree.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com